

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/28/2022 3:55 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 101225-0

**THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

SaviBank, Respondent,

v.

Aaron Lancaster, et al., Appellants.

Court of Appeals No. 82880-1-I

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Bryan L. Page, WSBA #38358
CARMICHAEL CLARK, P.S.
Attorneys for Respondent SaviBank
1700 D. Street, Bellingham, WA 98225
Phone: 360-647-1500
Fax: 360-647-1501
BPage@CarmichaelClark.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. A. The decision of the Court of Appeals is not in conflict with a decision of the Supreme Court per RAP 13.4(b)(1).....	5
B. B. The decision of the Court of Appeals is not in conflict with a published decision of the Court of Appeals per RAP 13.4(b)(2).....	6
C. A significant question of law under the Constitution of the State of Washington or of the United States is not involved per RAP 13.4(b)(3).....	7
D. An issue of substantial public interest is not involved per RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	8
E. SaviBank is entitled to its reasonable attorney fees and costs for answering the petition.....	11
IV. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Jeffery v. Weintraub</i> , 32 Wn. App. 536, 544, 648 P.2d 914 (1982).....	10
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 92 Wn. App. 586, 601, 965 P.2d 1102 (1998).....	10
<i>Tokarz v. Frontier Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass'n</i> , 33 Wn. App. 456, 656 P.2d 1089 (1982)	6, 7

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary 678 (2d pocket ed. 2001)	8
---	---

Rules

RAP 13.4(b).....	1, 5
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	5
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	6
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	7
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	8
RAP 18.1(j).....	11
RAP 18.17.....	12
